

Listed on : 1.4.2015

Court No. : 9

Item : 33

SECTION-II

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 5079 OF 2015

(Application for Condonation of delay in Filing SLP)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. OF 2015

SHRI KUMAR MANGALAM BIRLA ...Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION & ORS. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned has been filed by Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate on behalf of Petitioner against the Judgment and Order dated 16.12.2014 and 11.3.2015 of the Special Court of Shri Bharat Parashar (PC ACT)(CBI)-7, New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi in R.C. No. 220 2013 E 0011.

It is submitted that matter filed against order dated 11.3.2015 is within time.

It is further submitted that matter filed against order dated 16.12.2014 is barred by time by 9 days and Counsel for Petitioner has filed an application for condonation of delay in filing the same.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed copy of closure Report dated 27.8.2014 and revised final report dated 21.10.2014. In this regard he has filed a letter dated 25.3.2015.(Copy enclosed)

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 30th day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate

48, Lawyers Chamber, SCI

c3/rohit

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR