

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Criminal Appeal

No(s). 562-563/2015

Dr. MANMOHAN SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from
filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file lengthy
list of dates)

WITH

Crl. A. No. 556/2015

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

Crl. A. No. 555/2015

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and office report)

WITH

Crl. A. No. 560-561/2015

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and office report)

Crl. A. No. 558-559/2015

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and permission to file SLP and office report)

WITH

Crl. A. No. 557/2015

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and permission to file lengthy list of dates and office
report)

Date : 17/08/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anish Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Juneja, Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinandan Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.08.21

O R D E R

11:07:24 IST

Reason:

Service of notice of lodgement of petition of appeals
is

complete on all the respondents in all the appeals herein.

ITEM NO.62

-2-

The additional documents by all the parties have already been
received on record at the SLP stage itself. No further additional

documents have been so far filed.

Appeals stands complete. Registry to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar