

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal No(s). 562-563/2015 etc.etc.

Dr. MANMOHAN SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Respondent(s)

Date : 14/09/2015 These appeals/petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Kapil Sibal, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon,Adv.For Respondent(s)  
CBI

Mr.Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RList the matters on 15th September, 2015 in Court No.1 as  
the first case.(G.V.Ramana)  
AR-cum-PS

(Copy of r/p.dt.01.04.2015 is enclosed)

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Ramana Venkata Ganti  
Date: 2015.09.14  
14:23:55 IST  
Reason: