

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 562-563/2015

Dr. MANMOHAN SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file lengthy list of dates)

WITH Cr1.A. Nos. 560-561/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)

Cr1.A. Nos. 558-559/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

Cr1.A. No. 557/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)

Cr1.A. No. 556/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Cr1.A. No. 555/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 161/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and Office Report)

Date : 15/09/2015 These appeals/petition were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr.Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.  
 Ms. Anuradha Dutt, Adv.  
 Mr. Anish Kapur, Adv.  
 Mr. Adit Pujara, Adv.  
 Mr. Munindra Dvivedi, Adv.  
 Mr. Rajat Joneja, Adv.  
 Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

Mr. K. T. S. Tulsi, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Gaurav Bhargava, Adv.  
 Mr. Kuber Boddh, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Sr. Av.  
 Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
 Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.  
 Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
 Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.  
 Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.  
 Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.  
 Mr. Susmit Pushkar, Adv.  
 Mr. Abhijeet Swaroop, Adv.  
 Mr. Anchit Oswal, Adv.  
 For M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Khatri, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Srivastava, Adv.  
 Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.  
 Mr. Varun Singh, Adv.  
 Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.  
 Mr. Abhijeet Swaroop, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amrendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.  
 CBI Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.  
 Mr. Sanchit Guru, Adv.  
 Mr. Shakun Sharma, Adv.  
 Mr. Abhinandan Banerjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

The above matters which are listed before a Special Bench  
 are deleted from the list of 21<sup>st</sup> September, 2015.

Post the matters before an appropriate Bench when a mention is made by the learned counsel appearing for the appellants.

(G.V.Ramana)  
AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar