

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.1

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).562-563/2015

DR. MANMOHAN SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Respondent(s)

(ONLY IA.NO. 113921/2022 (DIRECTION) OF CRL.A.NO. 556/2015 IS TO BE LISTED)

WITH

IA No. 113921/2022 in CrI.A. No. 556/2015 (II-C)  
(IA No. 113921/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 04-08-2023 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Shubhangi Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Apurv S., Adv.  
Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR

Mr. A.M Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha Dutt, Adv.  
Mr. Anish Kapur, Adv.  
Mr. Amber Bhushan, Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Dutt, Adv.  
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.S. Cheema, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, AOR  
Mr. Sanchit Guru, Adv.  
Ms. Tarannum Cheema, Adv.  
Ms. Devyani Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Tanvi Anand, Adv.  
Ms. Saushriya Haveliya, Adv.  
Mr. Akash Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Vatsala Chandra, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**IA No. 113921/2022 in Cri.A. No. 556/2015**

- 1 The application for renewal of the passport may be made before the Special Judge. The Special Judge shall deal with it in accordance with law.
  
- 2 The IA is accordingly disposed of.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**